Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company		07/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanofi-Aventis	
Street Address:	174 avenue de France	
City:	75013 Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78464274	DUOCOVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: dsullivan@frosszelnick.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Upton Douglass

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SYN - 0700355

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0621

900066380

CH \$40.00

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass	
Signature:	/dms for susan douglass/	
Date:	01/09/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=070109-0700355-SYN-assignment DUOCOVER#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0622

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, with offices at 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154, United States of America ("Assignor"),

is the owner of the following trademark and application therefor:

Trademark

Serial No.

DUOCOVER

78/464,274

(hereinafter, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, SANOFI-AVENTIS, a French corporation, with offices at 174 Avenue de

France, 75013 Paris, France ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark as the successor

to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the Trademark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the

identified application therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership

of the Trademark.

BRISTOL MYERS SOUBB COMOPANY

Name: Nadine P. Flynn

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date of Signature: July 6, 2006

I:\BRM\0109250 Clopidogril\DUOCOVER - U.S. Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 01/09/2007

REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0623